EDIS

MEDICAL SOFTWARE

RELEASE NOTES 24 June 2022

What's new in Version: v3.4.12

ENHANCEMENTS:

e Report: New Drug & Consumables report

2\ O . Reports
() E Select And Initialize A Report
ports

‘ Transaction Calegory Report ‘ ‘ Age Analysis Report | ‘ Transaction Age Report | | Daily Audit Trail Report | | Transactions Report ‘ | Monthly Transactions Repert ‘
‘ Financial Status Report ‘ ‘ User Logs Report | ‘ Email Logs Report | | Patient Birthdays Report | | Att Doc Report ‘ | Excaption Report ‘
‘ Stock Report | | Calendar Report | [ accountsenentran | || |

‘ Drugs And Consumables Report |

o Report: Bulk Statements — Ability to email statements in bulk

2\ O . Reports
() & Select And Initalize A Report
Reports

Home  GoBack

‘ Transaction Category Report | | Age Analysis Report ‘ ‘ Transaction Age Report ‘ ‘ Daily Audit Trail Report | | Transactions Report ‘ ‘ Wonthly Transactions Report ‘
‘ Financial Status Report | | User Logs Repori ‘ Email Logs Report ‘ Patient Birthdays Report | | Ait Doc Report ‘ ‘ Exceplion Report ‘
‘ Stack Report | | Calendar Report ‘ | Account Statement Run | ‘ Drugs And Consumables Report |

Account is for Patient Liable

Scheme is for Scheme Liable

Select Age to filter

Ability to add in additional message when sending out the email

Click get outstanding

scheme IR ] Accourt

Additional Email Content Get Qutstanding




E]
k=

g
=5

Accounts will come up

Abilty to exclude accounts

Click generate report

Account Ref

00002700
00002486
00000068
00001439
00000272
00001187
00000010
00000006
00001572
00000456
00001473
00000750

00001784

Scheme Liable

R2.82

R0.00

R0.00

RO.00

R704.11

R0.00

R0.00

RO.00

RO.00

R0.00

R0.00

RO.00

RO.00

Patient Liable

R22.94

R2.18

R1.01

R1.12

R20.97

R38.66

R1.06

R52.10

R1.95

R1.12

RO.24

RO.84

RO0.49

Age

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Status

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include

Include



