

RELEASE NOTES 24 June 2022

What's new in Version: v3.4.12

ENHANCEMENTS:

Report: New Drug & Consumables report



• Report: Bulk Statements – Ability to email statements in bulk



Account is for Patient Liable

Scheme is for Scheme Liable

Select Age to filter

Ability to add in additional message when sending out the email

Click get outstanding







Get Outstanding

Accounts will come up

Abilty to exclude accounts

Click generate report

Import	Account Ref	Scheme Liable	Patient Liable	Age	Status
Y	00002700	R2.82	R22.94	Current	Include
Y	00002486	R0.00	R2.18	Current	Include
Y	00000068	R0.00	R1.01	Current	Include
Y	00001439	R0.00	R1.12	Current	Include
Y	00000272	R704.11	R20.97	Current	Include
Y	00001197	R0.00	R38.66	Current	Include
Y	0000010	R0.00	R1.06	Current	Include
Y	0000006	R0.00	R52.10	Current	Include
Y	00001572	R0.00	R1.95	Current	Include
Y	00000456	R0.00	R1.12	Current	Include
Y	00001473	R0.00	R0.84	Current	Include
Y	00000750	R0.00	R0.84	Current	Include
Y	00001784	R0.00	R0.49	Current	Include